2009 Electrical Administrative Board meetings are held at 2501 Woodlake Circle, Conference Room 3, 1st floor, Okemos at 9:30 a.m. on the following dates:

Friday, February 6, 2009
Friday, April 3, 2009
Friday, June 5, 2009
Friday, August 7, 2009
Friday, October 2, 2009
Friday, December 4, 2009
Examination Schedules 

Electrical Contractor/Fire Alarm Contractor/Sign Contractor 
	2009 Exam Dates 
	Location 
	Application Deadline Date 

	 Tuesday, January 20, 2009 
	  Okemos 
	December 18 

	 Wednesday, March 25, 2009 
	  Okemos 
	February 25 

	 Tuesday, May 19, 2009 
	  Okemos 
	April 21 

	 Tuesday, July 14, 2009 
	  Okemos 
	June 16 

	 Tuesday, July 21, 2009 
	  Escanaba 
	June 23 

	 Wednesday, September 23, 2009 
	  Okemos 
	August 25 

	 Tuesday, November 10, 2009 
	  Okemos 
	October 13 



Master Electrician 
	2009 Exam Dates 
	Location 
	Application Deadline Date 

	 Thursday, February 26, 2009 
	Okemos 
	January 28 

	 Thursday, May 14, 2009 
	Okemos 
	April 16 

	 Wednesday, July 22, 2009 
	Escanaba 
	June 24 

	 Thursday, August 20, 2009 
	Okemos 
	July 22 

	 Thursday, November 5, 2009 
	Okemos 
	October 7 


Journeyman Electrician 
	2009 Exam Dates 
	Location 
	Application Deadline Date 

	 Monday, February 23, 2009
 Tuesday, February, 24, 2009
	Okemos 
	January 23 

	 Tuesday, May 12, 2009
 Wednesday, May 13, 2009 
	Okemos 
	April 14 

	 Tuesday, July 21, 2009 
	Escanaba 
	June 23 

	 Tuesday, August 18, 2009
 Wednesday, August 19, 2009 
	Okemos 
	July 21 

	 Tuesday, November 3, 2009
 Wednesday, November 4, 2009
	Okemos 
	October 6 


Fire Alarm Specialty Technician and Sign Specialist 
	2009 Exam Dates 
	Location 
	Application Deadline Date 

	 Tuesday, March 24, 2009 
	 Okemos 
	February 24 

	 Wednesday, July 8, 2009 
	 Okemos 
	June 10 

	 Wednesday, November 18, 2009 
	 Okemos 
	 October 20 



The exam site and parking are accessible.  Individuals attending the exam are requested to refrain from using heavily scented personal care products, in order to enhance accessibility for everyone.  Please make sure all cell phones, pagers and other personal electronic devices are turned off or set to vibrate.  People with disabilities requiring additional services (such as materials in alternative format) should contact the Electrical Division at 517-241-9320 at least 10 work days before the event.  DELEG is an equal opportunity employer/program.

Dates, times and locations are subject to change.  Questions regarding licensing requirements or examinations should be directed to the Electrical Division at 517-241-9320. 

